                                Advanced Steel Construction Vol. 10, No. 4, pp. 385-403 (2014)                            385
FLEXURAL BEHAVIOR OF LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE
CONCRETE FILLED STEEL TUBE
Fu Zhongqiu, Ji Bohai*, Maeno Hirofumi, Eizien A. and Chen Jiashu
College of Civil and Transportation Engineering, Hohai University, Nanjing 210098, China
*(Corresponding author: E-mail: hhbhji@163.com)
Received: 28 September 2012; Revised: 24 March 2013; Accepted: 18 October 2013
ABSTRACT: To study the flexural behaviour of lightweight aggregate concrete filled steel tubes (LACFST), 21

specimens are shown in Table 3.
Table 3. Details of the Test Specimens
Specimens
Pipe size (mm) Lo
(mm)
La
(mm)
λ 
fy
(MPa)
fck
(MPa)
Mu
(kN·m
) D t L
CS114-2.5-30-A 114 2.5 1400 1200 300 2.6    11.47
CS114-2.5-30-B 114 2.5 1400 1200 300 2.6 0.09
4
298.5 31.3 11.75
CS114-2.5-30-C 114 2.5 1400 1200 300 2.6    12.02
CS114-2.5-50-A 114 2.5 1400 1200 300 2.6    13.17
CS114-2.5-50-B 114 2.5 1400 1200 300 2.6 0.09
4
298.5 41.2 11.94
CS114-2.5-50-C 114 2.5 1400 1200 300 2.6    12.3
CS114-3.8-30-A 114 3.8 1400 1200 300 2.6    14.72
CS114-3.8-30-B 114 3.8 1400 1200 300 2.6 0.14
8
274.7 31.3 15.88
CS114-3.8-30-C 114 3.8 1400 1200 300 2.6    15.08
CS114-3.8-50-A 114 3.8 1400 1200 300 2.6    17.56
CS114-3.8-50-B 114 3.8 1400 1200 300 2.6 0.14
8
274.7 41.2 16.13
CS114-3.8-50-C 114 3.8 1400 1200 300 2.6    16.56
CS165-2.5-30-A 165 2.5 1400 1200 300 1.8    20.72
CS165-2.5-30-B 165 2.5 1400 1200 400 2.4 0.06
3
298.5 31.3 22.96
CS165-2.5-30-C 165 2.5 1700 1500 500 3.0    21.48
CS165-3.8-30-A 165 3.8 1400 1200 300 1.8    37.81
388                              Flexural Behavior of Lightweight Aggregate Concrete Filled Steel Tube
CS165-3.8-30-B 165 3.8 1400 1200 400 2.4 0.09
9
274.7 31.3 36.93
CS165-3.8-30-C 165 3.8 1700 1500 500 3.0    37.9
CS165-3.8-50-A 165 3.8 1400 1200 300 1.8    37.8
CS165-3.8-50-B 165 3.8 1400 1200 400 2.4 0.09
9
274.7 41.2 40.08
CS165-3.8-50-C 165 3.8 1700 1500 500 3.0    38.7
ST114-2.5-A 114 2.5 1400 1200 300
298.5
 9.73
ST114-2.5-B 114 2.5 1400 1200 300    9.78
ST114-3.8-A 114 2.5 1400 1200 300
274.7
 12.57
ST114-3.8-B 114 3.8 1400 1200 300    12.48
ST165-2.5-A 165 2.5 1400 1200 300
298.5
 16.38
ST165-2.5-B 165 2.5 1400 1200 300    16.00
ST165-3.8-A 165 3.8 1400 1200 300
274.7
 31.45
ST168-3.8-B 165 38 1400 1200 300    30.64
Note: 1. D is the external diameter, t is the thickness, L, Lo, La stand for the length in Figure 2;

CK
K
0.6
CK
K  0.2
CK
K 0.6
CK
K
CS114-2.5-30 318.1 268.5 0.98 1.16 1.17 1.39 1.28 1.51 1.26 1.49 1.22 1.45
CS114-2.5-50 309.8 261.1 1.04 1.23 1.39 1.64 1.36 1.62 1.40 1.66 1.29 1.53
CS114-3.8-30 433.3 335.8 1.02 1.31 1.15 1.48 1.21 1.57 1.19 1.53 1.18 1.52
CS114-3.8-50 414.0 347.6 1.08 1.29 1.32 1.57 1.31 1.56 1.32 1.57 1.26 1.50
CS165-2.5-30 960.3 875.6 1.05 1.16 1.35 1.48 1.51 1.66 1.49 1.64 1.42 1.56
CS165-3.8-30 1313.0 1157.6 1.09 1.23 1.29 1.46 1.40 1.58 1.37 1.56 1.34 1.52
CS165-3.8-50 1292.1 1174.3 1.13 1.25 1.50 1.65 1.47 1.62 1.51 1.66 1.40 1.54
MEAN 1.06 1.23 1.31 1.53 1.36 1.59 1.36 1.59 1.30 1.52
STDEV 0.046 0.053 0.113 0.091 0.099 0.045 0.110 0.063 0.085 0.034
Different moments gained from the test due to the different stiffness. So, two stiffness values
adopted to check the calculation results. The stiffness corresponding to 0.2Mu and 0.6Mu were